
Sam Houston (2-5) -vs- Tulsa (5-4)
2/18/2024 at San Marcos, Texas (Bobcat Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Amy Abke (2-0)
Loss: HOPKINS, Alexa (0-1)
HBP: MOORE, Maura
PB: Hannah Scheaffer, COLE, Maci
 
Start: 12;45 pm   Time: 1:45   Weather: 45 and sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Sam Houston 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 5 6 1
Tulsa 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0

Sam Houston 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ellie Grill cf 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Haleigh Carter 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Brodie Quinlan rf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Chandler Talbot pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Elia Hebel 1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Kinsey Hobbs pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kylie Hobbs 1b 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
Hannah Scheaffer c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Jenny Robison lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Haley Mountain pr/lf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan Holliday ss 3 2 2 3 0 1 0
Allie Saville dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Tricia Yarotsky 3b 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Amy Abke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Daryn Grams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 5 6 4 4 2 5

2B: Morgan Holliday (1); Tricia Yarotsky (1)
HR: Morgan Holliday (1)
HBP: Kylie Hobbs (1)
E: Haleigh Carter (1)

Tulsa 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
MORGAN, Haley cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
DENSON, MacKenzie lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
EDWARDS, Imani ss 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
BEARPAW, Kailyn rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
SKAGGS, Claira 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
JONES, Abby 2b 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
COLE, Maci c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
WOOD, Celeste 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
CRAMER, Kennedy dp 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
HOPKINS, Alexa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MOORE, Maura p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    NASH, Kylee p/ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 24 1 4 1 2 4 5

2B: WOOD, Celeste (1)
SH: EDWARDS, Imani (1)
SB: JONES, Abby (1); CRAMER, Kennedy (1)

Sam Houston IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Amy Abke (W, 2-0) 6.0 4 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 21 24 9 5 81
Daryn Grams 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 13
Totals 4 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 24 27 9 7 94

Tulsa IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
HOPKINS, Alexa (L, 0-1) 4.2 3 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 16 18 2 10 64
MOORE, Maura 1.0 2 3 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 5 7 2 1 25
NASH, Kylee 1.1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 3 21
Totals 6 5 3 4 2 2 0 1 0 26 31 4 14 110



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Sam Houston - Top of 1st SHS TLS
Grill, E. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Carter, H. singled to first base (0-0); Grill, E. advanced to second. 0 0
Quinlan, B. grounded out to 2b (0-0); Carter, H. advanced to second; Grill, E. advanced to third. 0 0
Hebel, E. reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BBKK); Carter, H. advanced to third; Grill, E. out at home ss to
c. 0 0
Scheaffer, H grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BF). 0 0

Tulsa - Bottom of 1st SHS TLS
MORGAN, H. flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
DENSON, M. flied out to lf (2-2 KBKB). 0 0
EDWARDS, I. singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 0
BEARPAW, K. flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0

Sam Houston - Top of 2nd SHS TLS
Robison, J. grounded out to p (2-2 BBFF). 0 0
Holliday, M. struck out looking (1-2 SBSFK). 0 0
Saville, A. lined out to p (0-0). 0 0

Tulsa - Bottom of 2nd SHS TLS
SKAGGS, C. singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 0
JONES, A. reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 SB); SKAGGS, C. out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
COLE, M. struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS); JONES, A. stole second. 0 0
WOOD, C. doubled to left center, RBI (2-1 BFB); JONES, A. scored. 0 1
WOOD, C. advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 1
CRAMER, K. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
CRAMER, K. stole second. 0 1
MORGAN, H. struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 0 1

Sam Houston - Top of 3rd SHS TLS
Yarotsky, T. grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 0 1
Grill, E. grounded out to 2b (2-1 BFB). 0 1
Carter, H. grounded out to 2b (3-2 FBSBB). 0 1

Tulsa - Bottom of 3rd SHS TLS
DENSON, M. singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 0 1
EDWARDS, I. grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); DENSON, M. advanced to second. 0 1
BEARPAW, K. flied out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 1
SKAGGS, C. popped up to ss (2-1 BBK). 0 1

Sam Houston - Top of 4th SHS TLS
Quinlan, B. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 1
Hebel, E. walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 1
Hobbs, Ki. pinch ran for Hebel, E.. 0 1
Hobbs, Ki. advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 1
Scheaffer, H lined out to 3b (1-2 BKKFFF); Hobbs, Ki. out at second 3b to 2b. 0 1

Tulsa - Bottom of 4th SHS TLS
Hobbs, K. to 1b for Hobbs, Ki.. 0 1
JONES, A. reached on an error by 2b (1-1 FB). 0 1



COLE, M. flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 0 1
WOOD, C. grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); JONES, A. advanced to second. 0 1
CRAMER, K. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Sam Houston - Top of 5th SHS TLS
Robison, J. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 1
Holliday, M. doubled to right center (0-0). 0 1
Holliday, M. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
Holliday, M. scored on a passed ball, unearned. 1 1
Saville, A. grounded out to ss (3-1 BBSB). 1 1
Yarotsky, T. doubled to left center (1-2 FBK). 1 1
MOORE, M. to p for HOPKINS, A.. 1 1
Yarotsky, T. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 1
Grill, E. singled down the lf line, RBI (2-2 BBKK); Yarotsky, T. scored, unearned. 2 1
Carter, H. flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 2 1

Tulsa - Bottom of 5th SHS TLS
MORGAN, H. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 1
DENSON, M. flied out to lf (2-1 BKB). 2 1
EDWARDS, I. walked (3-2 BFBFBB). 2 1
EDWARDS, I. runner left early, out at first 1b unassisted. 2 1

Sam Houston - Top of 6th SHS TLS
Quinlan, B. out at first 3b to ss to 1b (1-0 B). 2 1
Hobbs, K. hit by pitch (0-0). 2 1
Scheaffer, H flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 2 1
Robison, J. walked (3-2 BBKBFFB); Hobbs, K. advanced to second. 2 1
Mountain, H. pinch ran for Robison, J.. 2 1
Holliday, M. homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-2 FK); Mountain, H. scored; Hobbs, K. scored. 5 1
NASH, K. to p for MOORE, M.. 5 1
Saville, A. singled to shortstop (0-2 KKF). 5 1
Yarotsky, T. struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 5 1

Tulsa - Bottom of 6th SHS TLS
Mountain, H. to lf. 5 1
BEARPAW, K. lined out to 2b (2-2 KKBFB). 5 1
SKAGGS, C. grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 5 1
JONES, A. struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 5 1

Sam Houston - Top of 7th SHS TLS
Grill, E. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 5 1
Carter, H. grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 5 1
Quinlan, B. walked (3-1 BBKBB). 5 1
Talbot, C. pinch ran for Quinlan, B.. 5 1
Hobbs, K. grounded out to 3b (1-1 SB). 5 1

Tulsa - Bottom of 7th SHS TLS
Quinlan, B. to rf for Talbot, C.. 5 1
Grams, D. to p for Abke, A.. 5 1
COLE, M. grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKK). 5 1
WOOD, C. grounded out to c (1-2 KBF). 5 1
NASH, K. pinch hit for CRAMER, K.. 5 1
/  for NASH, K.. 5 1
NASH, K. struck out looking (2-2 BSBFK). 5 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


